granting such approvals, permissions and sanctions, approval of the members be and is hereby accorded to the 
revision of remuneration of Mr. Kunal Arvind Shah, Chairman and Managing Director of the Company, by 
increasing the scale of basic salary from INR 50,00,000/- (Fifty Lakhs in Indian Rupees) to INR 55,00,000/- (Fifty-
Five  Lakhs in Indian Rupees) per annum with effect from January 27, 2024 for the financial year 2023-24 up to 
financial year 2025-26 and by increasing the Performance Pay which is based on his performance and performance 
of the Company to an amount not exceeding 300% of the annual basic salary from the financial year 2023-24 to

[...]

any of the authorities while granting such approvals, permissions and sanctions, approval of the members be and is 
hereby accorded to the revision of remuneration of Mr. Keyur Dipakkumar Shah, as a Whole Time Director of the 
Company, by increasing the scale of basic salary from INR 50,00,000/- (Fifty Lakhs in Indian Rupees) to INR 
55,00,000/- (Fifty-Five Lakhs in Indian Rupees) per annum with effect from January 27, 2024 for the financial year 
2023-24 upto financial year 2025-26 and by increasing the Performance Pay which is based on his performance and 
performance of the Company to an amount not exceeding 300% of the annual basic salary from the financial year